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■ Research Funds

Number of ProjectsCategories

9
200
848
235
401

1
8

1,702

Specially Promoted Research
Scientific Research in Priority Areas
Scientific Research（S）or（A）or（B）or（C）
Exploratory Research
Young Scientists（A）or（B）
Special Purposes
Creative Scientific Research
                           Total

Direct Expenses
935,800

1,703,506
3,824,421

360,341
903,489

18,800
572,500

8,318,857

Indirect Expenses
Amount of Grants（thousand yen） 

280,740
－

480,912
－

117,510
－

171,750
1,050,912

Total
1,216,540
1,703,506
4,305,333

360,341
1,020,999

18,800
744,250

9,369,769

Grants-in-Aid for Scientific Research
（FY 2005）

Categories
Donations

Funds for Commissioned
Research

                Total

Joint Research with Industry

Commissioned Research

Sub Total

General Funds
Competitive Funds
Sub Total

2,437
479
293
190
483
962

3,399

Number of Recipients
4,420,443
1,826,814
3,601,712
3,756,354
7,358,066
9,184,880

13,605,323

Amount Received（thousand yen） 

Donations and Commissioned Research
（FY 2005）

Other Competitive Funds
（FY 2005）

Number of
ProjectsCategories

13

1

35

32
3

19
1

1

105

21st Century COE Program

Research Program on Development of
Innovative Technology（JST）

Industrial Technology Research and
Development Projects（NEDO）
Health and Labour Sciences Research Grant（MHLW）
Grant-in-Aid for Waste Management（MOE）
Subsidy for Promoting University Reform（MEXT）
Grant-in-Aid for Cancer Research（MHLW）
Subsidy for Innovative and Viable Nuclear Energy Technology
Development（METI）
                                            Total

Direct Expenses
1,879,900

8,500

362,318

557,136
21,843

109,575
13,282

118,253

3,070,807

Indirect Expenses
Amount of Funds（thousand yen） 

74,700

2,550

108,695

49,477
0
0
0

11,811

247,233

Total
1,954,600

11,050

471,013

606,613
21,843

109,575
13,282

130,064

3,318,040

Notes:
JST: Japan Science and Technology Agency
NEDO: New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization
MHLW: Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare
MOE: Ministry of the Environment
MEXT: Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology
METI: Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry


