## Grants-in-Aid for Scientific Research

(FY 2005)

Catamarias	Number of Projects	Amount of Grants (thousand yen)			
Categories	Number of Projects	Direct Expenses	Indirect Expenses	Total	
Specially Promoted Research	9	935,800	280,740	1,216,540	
Scientific Research in Priority Areas	200	1,703,506	_	1,703,506	
Scientific Research (S) or (A) or (B) or (C)	848	3,824,421	480,912	4,305,333	
Exploratory Research	235	360,341	_	360,341	
Young Scientists (A) or (B)	401	903,489	117,510	1,020,999	
Special Purposes	1	18,800	_	18,800	
Creative Scientific Research	8	572,500	171,750	744,250	
Total	1,702	8,318,857	1,050,912	9,369,769	

## Donations and Commissioned Research

(FY 2005)

Categories		Number of Recipients	Amount Received (thousand yen)	
Donations			2,437	4,420,443
Joint Research with Industry			479	1,826,814
Funds for Commissioned Research	Commissioned Research	General Funds	293	3,601,712
		Competitive Funds	190	3,756,354
		Sub Total	483	7,358,066
	Sub Total		962	9,184,880
Total			3,399	13,605,323

## Other Competitive Funds

(FY 2005)

Catamanian	Number of Projects	Amount of Funds (thousand yen)			
Categories		Direct Expenses	Indirect Expenses	Total	
21st Century COE Program	13	1,879,900	74,700	1,954,600	
Research Program on Development of Innovative Technology (JST)	1	8,500	2,550	11,050	
Industrial Technology Research and Development Projects (NEDO)	35	362,318	108,695	471,013	
Health and Labour Sciences Research Grant (MHLW)	32	557,136	49,477	606,613	
Grant-in-Aid for Waste Management (MOE)	3	21,843	0	21,843	
Subsidy for Promoting University Reform (MEXT)	19	109,575	0	109,575	
Grant-in-Aid for Cancer Research (MHLW)	1	13,282	0	13,282	
Subsidy for Innovative and Viable Nuclear Energy Technology Development (METI)	1	118,253	11,811	130,064	
Total	105	3,070,807	247,233	3,318,040	

Notes:
JST: Japan Science and Technology Agency
NEDO: New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization
MHLW: Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare
MOE: Ministry of the Environment
MEXT: Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology
METI: Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry



